
6.Skimarathon Saalfelden
23.Jänner 2011

Results 21km Klassen
# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.1 INT.2 Total Diff

     Juniorinnen 

1. 607 SVOBODA Alexandra 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden 1. 10:21.4 (1) 29:58.1 (1) 48:12.5

     Junioren

1. 599 LAGGER Michael 1991 AUT USC Neukirchen 8. 8:59.2 (1) 25:42.5 (1) 42:29.4

2. 595 SEIWALD Florian 1992 AUT HIB Saalfelden 11. 9:28.9 (2) 28:06.7 (2) 45:16.8 +2:47.4

3. 577 DANNER Franz 1992 GER Gaißach 14. 9:48.4 (3) 28:07.4 (3) 45:26.3 +2:56.9

4. 596 SCHIFFNER Felix 1992 AUT HIB Saalfelden 24. 9:59.3 (4) 29:49.6 (4) 48:11.2 +5:41.8

     Allg.Klasse weibl.

1. 582 KOCH-ORTNER Maria 1981 GER SC Anger/Fischer 2. 10:27.7 (2) 29:59.9 (1) 48:15.6

2. 575 ERLER Tanja 1981 AUT Rossignol Team WSV-TUX 3. 10:26.9 (1) 30:01.0 (2) 48:16.3 +0.7

3. 605 HABERSATTER Susanne 1983 AUT USC Altenmarkt 5. 11:48.3 (3) 33:18.6 (3) 53:21.3 +5:05.7

4. 522 REITSAMER Elisabeth 1982 AUT USC Neukirchen 14. 13:13.0 (4) 39:23.6 (4) 1:02:55.9 +14:40.3

     Allg.Klasse männl.

1. 515 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT Atomic Racing Team 1. 8:54.0 (2) 25:29.6 (2) 40:50.4

2. 517 FORSTNERITSCH Martin 1984 AUT Atomic Racing Team 2. 8:52.8 (1) 25:29.3 (1) 40:51.6 +1.2

3. 581 HERZOG Albert 1990 AUT SC Leogang 4. 8:57.5 (3) 25:41.0 (3) 40:57.3 +6.9

4. 503 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT Löfbergs lila Goldegg IL 9. 9:19.5 (4) 27:23.6 (4) 44:01.3 +3:10.9

5. 593 SCHWAB Roland 1983 AUT HSV Saalfelden 49. 13:08.6 (5) 34:02.7 (5) 54:04.2 +13:13.8

6. 572 TSCHURTSCHENTHALER Martin 1988 AUT 66. 13:19.1 (6) 37:19.0 (6) 58:43.8 +17:53.4

7. 555 HOCHWARTER Marcus 1982 AUT USV Weißbach 75. 13:31.6 (7) 40:46.6 (7) 1:04:22.1 +23:31.7

     AK I weibl.

1. 560 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT 4. 11:49.1 (1) 32:49.6 (1) 52:14.7

2. 580 AUFINGER Marion 1971 AUT 9. 12:50.9 (2) 35:33.9 (2) 57:01.9 +4:47.2

3. 501 BERTHA Sieglinde 1976 AUT alpinskischule maria alm 10. 13:37.9 (3) 37:50.0 (3) 1:00:16.1 +8:01.4

4. 603 SHARIPTOVA Raiss 1974 KAZ TG Salzachtal 12. 14:03.6 (4) 53:46.0 (5) 1:01:39.1 +9:24.4

5. 606 ZEILLER Roswitha 1971 AUT Ich bin der Herold 16. 16:15.8 (5) 45:50.5 (4) 1:13:14.9 +21:00.2

     AK I männl.

1. 504 DENGG Günther 1973 AUT SVG-Uderns Salomon 3. 8:51.6 (2) 25:31.1 (1) 40:51.9

2. 514 GANTIOLER Bernhard 1980 AUT USV Fuschl am See 5. 8:52.2 (3) 25:35.6 (2) 41:02.7 +10.8

3. 553 SCHWARZ Andi 1976 AUT Fischer Racing Team 6. 8:50.6 (1) 25:36.3 (3) 41:44.3 +52.4

4. 583 ORTNER Andreas 1975 GER SC Anger/Fischer 7. 9:16.5 (5) 26:18.6 (4) 42:20.1 +1:28.2

5. 537 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT Salomon - SK Saalfelden 10. 9:04.0 (4) 27:05.1 (5) 44:17.0 +3:25.1

6. 539 WIMMER Christoph 1974 AUT 12. 9:47.7 (6) 28:13.4 (6) 45:17.9 +4:26.0

7. 546 BRUEGGL Tom 1980 AUt 16. 10:22.9 (8) 29:00.4 (7) 46:13.0 +5:21.1

8. 565 SALFENAUER Robert 1973 AUT LRL Söllhandl 22. 9:57.7 (7) 29:15.8 (8) 47:35.2 +6:43.3

9. 536 BAUER Remigius 1979 GER Sport-bauer-raching-team 28. 10:36.6 (9) 31:00.0 (9) 50:06.1 +9:14.2

10. 554 SCHMUCK Christof 1976 AUT 3Team Saalfelden 44. 11:55.7 (11) 33:12.7 (10) 53:04.9 +12:13.0

11. 540 ETZER Peter 1972 AUT RLC St. Veit / Pg. 47. 12:37.2 (14) 33:38.6 (11) 53:24.7 +12:32.8

12. 544 BROUKX Michael 1975 AUT bikeklinik.com 50. 11:57.9 (12) 33:42.1 (12) 54:29.0 +13:37.1

13. 557 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT SV Semperit 51. 12:17.0 (13) 34:20.8 (13) 54:34.5 +13:42.6

14. 508 PROMMEGGER Christian 1979 AUT HSV Saalfelden 57. 11:43.8 (10) 34:30.5 (14) 55:31.9 +14:40.0

15. 570 WEISKOPF Gerald 1980 AUT 63. 13:07.2 (15) 36:32.1 (15) 57:40.2 +16:48.3

16. 598 DR. SCHALK Hanspeter 1980 AUT SV Magistrat Linz 73. 13:58.8 (16) 38:48.5 (16) 1:01:16.4 +20:24.5

     AK II weibl.

1. 579 WEISBECKER-SCHEHL Rita 1962 GER SC Eisenärzt 6. 12:14.3 (1) 35:03.6 (1) 55:35.3

2. 543 WEICHBERGER, MAG. Gerhild 1970 AUT Team Sportsclinic/Union St. Jakob 7. 12:47.8 (3) 35:08.0 (2) 55:35.8 +0.5

3. 502 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP Barbara 1970 AUT USV Grossarl 8. 12:43.5 (2) 35:10.6 (3) 55:35.9 +0.6

4. 550 ELSIGAN Andrea 1968 AUT SC Nordwald 11. 13:43.9 (4) 38:54.2 (4) 1:01:09.1 +5:33.8

     AK II männl.

1. 547 ALOIS Huttegger 1969 AUT USV Hüttschlag 13. 10:10.9 (3) 28:18.7 (2) 45:18.7

2. 511 STEINBACHER Georg 1965 AUT WSV-Schwoich 15. 9:49.1 (1) 28:08.2 (1) 45:35.6 +16.9

3. 531 GRUBER Günter 1966 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer 17. 10:22.2 (4) 28:58.2 (3) 46:24.9 +1:06.2

4. 597 RIEDLSPERGER Georg 1969 AUT TSU St. Veit 21. 9:56.5 (2) 29:15.0 (4) 47:34.8 +2:16.1

5. 513 RAMESBERGER Reinhold 1961 GER SK Ramsau 23. 10:23.4 (5) 29:40.7 (5) 48:05.1 +2:46.4

6. 523 BRUEGGL Manfred 1964 AUT SC Maria Alm 26. 10:56.8 (6) 30:34.7 (6) 48:50.3 +3:31.6

7. 551 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT SK Maishofen 29. 11:18.3 (9) 31:29.2 (8) 50:19.4 +5:00.7

8. 528 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT 31. 11:11.7 (8) 31:20.4 (7) 50:21.3 +5:02.6

9. 578 WEISBECKER Martin 1967 GER SC  Ainring 32. 11:36.8 (12) 32:07.9 (9) 51:11.4 +5:52.7

10. 563 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT Justizwache Göllersdorf 33. 12:06.4 (16) 32:24.5 (12) 51:13.2 +5:54.5

11. 566 BIERMAIER Jürgen 1967 GER TSV Siegsdorf 37. 11:36.4 (11) 32:13.2 (10) 51:16.6 +5:57.9
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden - 23.Jänner 2011
Results 21km Klassen

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.1 INT.2 Total Diff

12. 588 GANSCHNIGG Norbert 1966 AUT 38. 11:04.4 (7) 32:20.9 (11) 51:53.8 +6:35.1

13. 592 RITTER Georg 1966 AUT SL St. Johann / Tirol 40. 11:58.8 (14) 32:39.6 (13) 52:15.2 +6:56.5

14. 585 PRZYBILLA Harald 1966 GER PTSV Rosenheim 43. 12:01.5 (15) 32:56.6 (14) 52:44.1 +7:25.4

15. 587 KRAAS-COX Michael 1968 GER TSV Brannenburg 46. 11:57.3 (13) 33:08.4 (15) 53:17.6 +7:58.9

16. 590 GANSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT 48. 11:29.7 (10) 33:19.1 (16) 53:29.5 +8:10.8

17. 602 GUMPOLD Erich 1961 AUT Aufi Owi, Sport Wieländler 52. 12:25.4 (18) 33:59.7 (17) 54:42.9 +9:24.2

18. 549 SPIELBICHLER Elmar 1963 AUT HSV Saalfelden 54. 12:38.4 (20) 34:38.4 (18) 55:24.0 +10:05.3

19. 569 EITLER Gernot 1966 AUT 3 Team Saalf. 55. 12:49.8 (21) 35:05.7 (19) 55:27.3 +10:08.6

20. 530 RANK Christian 1965 AUT Tüpl Hochfilzen 56. 12:36.3 (19) 35:06.4 (20) 55:30.2 +10:11.5

21. 559 SPIELBICHLER Gerald 1962 AUT SK Lenzing 60. 12:21.5 (17) 35:58.8 (21) 56:57.5 +11:38.8

22. 525 LIMMER Thomas 1961 GER 64. 13:18.2 (23) 36:43.4 (23) 58:06.5 +12:47.8

23. 567 ALTMANNSHOFER Andreas 1969 GER TSV Siegsdorf 68. 13:06.1 (22) 36:24.5 (22) 58:53.3 +13:34.6

24. 538 LEDERER Werner 1964 AUT Loipenfüchse AUT 78. 14:30.3 (24) 41:09.8 (24) 1:05:24.7 +20:06.0

25. 571 WEITLANER Matthias 1963 AUT 79. 14:54.8 (25) 41:39.5 (25) 1:05:59.3 +20:40.6

     AK III  weibl.

1. 506 BRAUNEGGER Ulrike 1954 AUT SC Steyr 15. 14:21.9 (1) 41:42.2 (1) 1:06:30.1

2. 561 CHALUPAR Angelica 1954 GER Vfl Buchloe 17. 17:25.5 (2) 49:21.5 (2) 1:20:22.1 +13:52.0

     AK III männl.

1. 529 HAIN Anton 1957 AUT Tüpl Hochfilzen 18. 9:58.3 (1) 28:57.6 (1) 46:25.6

2. 586 SEIDENBUSCH Victor 1958 GER SC Grossberg 20. 10:17.1 (2) 28:58.8 (2) 46:30.5 +4.9

3. 584 HANZLIK Holger 1952 GER Skiklub Jätsstadt 25. 10:26.3 (3) 29:57.1 (3) 48:37.5 +2:11.9

4. 609 DENGG Erich 1953 AUT SV Raika Radfeld 27. 10:55.2 (4) 30:31.3 (4) 48:53.8 +2:28.2

5. 519 PICHLER Guenter 1960 AUT Kuchl 30. 10:56.8 (5) 31:23.6 (6) 50:21.1 +3:55.5

6. 542 FILIPITSCH Albert 1960 AUT 34. 11:45.5 (7) 32:11.2 (7) 51:13.7 +4:48.1

7. 510 PIRCHNER Rupert 1957 AUT USV Hüttschlag 39. 11:56.3 (8) 32:48.7 (9) 52:13.9 +5:48.3

8. 589 CANTONATI Johann 1959 AUT 42. 11:05.0 (6) 32:47.8 (8) 52:26.7 +6:01.1

9. 594 KÖSTLE Robert 1960 AUT SC Ruhpolding 58. 12:53.0 (9) 34:48.3 (10) 55:41.1 +9:15.5

10. 524 BRUNNAUER Hanspeter 1960 AUT ARC 59. 13:09.3 (11) 35:57.5 (12) 56:55.5 +10:29.9

11. 512 THEMESSL-HUBER Erwin 1955 AUT SK Kirchbach 61. 13:00.8 (10) 36:07.3 (13) 57:14.8 +10:49.2

12. 505 WANGER Josef 1956 AUT Loipenflitzer Mittersill 62. 13:10.9 (12) 35:56.8 (11) 57:18.1 +10:52.5

13. 600 SCHMUCK Erich 1960 AUT SC-St. Martin / Lofer 70. 13:23.5 (13) 37:44.1 (14) 1:00:59.8 +14:34.2

14. 541 HOLLAUS Wastl 1959 AUT 71. 13:48.9 (15) 38:16.2 (15) 1:01:06.3 +14:40.7

15. 573 GRIESSNER Alfred 1957 AUT Schiclub Maria Alm 72. 13:47.8 (14) 38:35.4 (16) 1:01:08.6 +14:43.0

16. 591 HALLER Georg 1954 AUT 76. 14:06.7 (16) 30:36.0 (5) 1:04:39.4 +18:13.8

17. 604 MADEJCZYK Otto 1955 GER SC Isaria Unterföhring 83. 15:00.9 (17) 42:35.5 (17) 1:37:57.3 +51:31.7

558 PERSTLING Franz 1954 AUT Loipenfüchse Kaprun 12:20.3 DNF

     AK IV weibl

1. 564 STURM Christine 1946 AUT HSV Saalfelden 13. 13:52.6 (1) 38:55.1 (1) 1:02:07.9

2. 520 CAVIET Nancy  Lucienne 1950 NL Nederlandse Ski Vereniging 18. 21:13.6 (2) 1:00:09.0 (2) 1:37:15.3 +35:07.4

     AK IV männl.

1. 574 SCHWARZ Otto 1950 GER SV Tegernsee 19. 10:17.6 (1) 29:01.2 (1) 46:28.8

2. 562 FELLER Horst 1942 GER SK Nesselwang 35. 11:08.5 (2) 32:08.9 (2) 51:14.9 +4:46.1

3. 534 MOOSLEITNER Helmut 1950 AUT 36. 11:43.0 (4) 32:22.4 (3) 51:15.4 +4:46.6

4. 533 KLAUSER Eduard 1950 AUT SLV Bernau (Chiemsee) 41. 11:13.7 (3) 32:32.0 (4) 52:16.8 +5:48.0

5. 526 WALLNER Josef 1949 AUT NF Rauris 45. 11:54.5 (5) 33:11.6 (5) 53:06.6 +6:37.8

6. 610 ALTENBERGER Hubert 1944 AUT SV Raika Radfeld 53. 12:23.4 (6) 34:09.9 (6) 54:49.8 +8:21.0

7. 535 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT Loipenfüchse Kaprun 65. 13:53.4 (8) 37:02.5 (8) 58:10.0 +11:41.2

8. 576 UNTERBERGER Richard 1941 AUT SC Bruck a. d. Glocknerstraße 67. 13:02.8 (7) 36:54.1 (7) 58:52.4 +12:23.6

9. 521 CZERNY Josef 1949 AUT USC Neukirchen 77. 14:38.9 (9) 41:04.6 (9) 1:05:22.3 +18:53.5

10. 507 BRAUNEGGER Hubert 1945 AUT SC Steyr 80. 14:51.6 (10) 41:43.0 (10) 1:06:30.2 +20:01.4

11. 608 ORNOT Alfred 1943 GER RC Herpersdorf 81. 16:07.9 (11) 45:13.1 (11) 1:12:36.0 +26:07.2

12. 548 BOSMAN Egbert 1946 NED 82. 16:27.4 (12) 46:07.5 (12) 1:16:22.2 +29:53.4

     AK V weibl.

1. 527 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT HSV Saalfelden 19. 24:01.3 (1) 1:13:26.4 (1) 1:56:27.4

     AK V männl.

1. 532 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT WSV Ramsau 69. 13:23.8 (1) 37:14.6 (1) 59:01.7

2. 568 BRANDSTÄTTER Walter 1939 AUT HWK Recing 74. 13:57.9 (2) 38:54.0 (2) 1:02:00.7 +2:59.0
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden
23.Jänner 2011

Results 21km Overall
# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.1 INT.2 Total Diff

     F

1. 607 SVOBODA Alexandra 1992 AUT HSV Saalfelden 1. 10:21.4 (1) 29:58.1 (1) 48:12.5

2. 582 KOCH-ORTNER Maria 1981 GER SC Anger/Fischer 1. 10:27.7 (3) 29:59.9 (2) 48:15.6 +3.1

3. 575 ERLER Tanja 1981 AUT Rossignol Team WSV-TUX 2. 10:26.9 (2) 30:01.0 (3) 48:16.3 +3.8

4. 560 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT 1. 11:49.1 (5) 32:49.6 (4) 52:14.7 +4:02.2

5. 605 HABERSATTER Susanne 1983 AUT USC Altenmarkt 3. 11:48.3 (4) 33:18.6 (5) 53:21.3 +5:08.8

6. 579 WEISBECKER-SCHEHL Rita 1962 GER SC Eisenärzt 1. 12:14.3 (6) 35:03.6 (6) 55:35.3 +7:22.8

7. 543 WEICHBERGER, MAG. Gerhild 1970 AUT Team Sportsclinic/Union St. Jakob 2. 12:47.8 (8) 35:08.0 (7) 55:35.8 +7:23.3

8. 502 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP Barbara 1970 AUT USV Grossarl 3. 12:43.5 (7) 35:10.6 (8) 55:35.9 +7:23.4

9. 580 AUFINGER Marion 1971 AUT 2. 12:50.9 (9) 35:33.9 (9) 57:01.9 +8:49.4

10. 501 BERTHA Sieglinde 1976 AUT alpinskischule maria alm 3. 13:37.9 (11) 37:50.0 (10) 1:00:16.1 +12:03.6

11. 550 ELSIGAN Andrea 1968 AUT SC Nordwald 4. 13:43.9 (12) 38:54.2 (11) 1:01:09.1 +12:56.6

12. 603 SHARIPTOVA Raiss 1974 KAZ TG Salzachtal 4. 14:03.6 (14) 53:46.0 (17) 1:01:39.1 +13:26.6

13. 564 STURM Christine 1946 AUT HSV Saalfelden 1. 13:52.6 (13) 38:55.1 (12) 1:02:07.9 +13:55.4

14. 522 REITSAMER Elisabeth 1982 AUT USC Neukirchen 4. 13:13.0 (10) 39:23.6 (13) 1:02:55.9 +14:43.4

15. 506 BRAUNEGGER Ulrike 1954 AUT SC Steyr 1. 14:21.9 (15) 41:42.2 (14) 1:06:30.1 +18:17.6

16. 606 ZEILLER Roswitha 1971 AUT Ich bin der Herold 5. 16:15.8 (16) 45:50.5 (15) 1:13:14.9 +25:02.4

17. 561 CHALUPAR Angelica 1954 GER Vfl Buchloe 2. 17:25.5 (17) 49:21.5 (16) 1:20:22.1 +32:09.6

18. 520 CAVIET Nancy  Lucienne 1950 NL Nederlandse Ski Vereniging 2. 21:13.6 (18) 1:00:09.0 (18) 1:37:15.3 +49:02.8

19. 527 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT HSV Saalfelden 1. 24:01.3 (19) 1:13:26.4 (19) 1:56:27.4 +1:08:14.

     M

1. 515 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT Atomic Racing Team 1. 8:54.0 (5) 25:29.6 (2) 40:50.4

2. 517 FORSTNERITSCH Martin 1984 AUT Atomic Racing Team 2. 8:52.8 (4) 25:29.3 (1) 40:51.6 +1.2

3. 504 DENGG Günther 1973 AUT SVG-Uderns Salomon 1. 8:51.6 (2) 25:31.1 (3) 40:51.9 +1.5

4. 581 HERZOG Albert 1990 AUT SC Leogang 3. 8:57.5 (6) 25:41.0 (6) 40:57.3 +6.9

5. 514 GANTIOLER Bernhard 1980 AUT USV Fuschl am See 2. 8:52.2 (3) 25:35.6 (4) 41:02.7 +12.3

6. 553 SCHWARZ Andi 1976 AUT Fischer Racing Team 3. 8:50.6 (1) 25:36.3 (5) 41:44.3 +53.9

7. 583 ORTNER Andreas 1975 GER SC Anger/Fischer 4. 9:16.5 (9) 26:18.6 (8) 42:20.1 +1:29.7

8. 599 LAGGER Michael 1991 AUT USC Neukirchen 1. 8:59.2 (7) 25:42.5 (7) 42:29.4 +1:39.0

9. 503 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT Löfbergs lila Goldegg IL 4. 9:19.5 (10) 27:23.6 (10) 44:01.3 +3:10.9

10. 537 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT Salomon - SK Saalfelden 5. 9:04.0 (8) 27:05.1 (9) 44:17.0 +3:26.6

11. 595 SEIWALD Florian 1992 AUT HIB Saalfelden 2. 9:28.9 (11) 28:06.7 (11) 45:16.8 +4:26.4

12. 539 WIMMER Christoph 1974 AUT 6. 9:47.7 (12) 28:13.4 (14) 45:17.9 +4:27.5

13. 547 ALOIS Huttegger 1969 AUT USV Hüttschlag 1. 10:10.9 (19) 28:18.7 (15) 45:18.7 +4:28.3

14. 577 DANNER Franz 1992 GER Gaißach 3. 9:48.4 (13) 28:07.4 (12) 45:26.3 +4:35.9

15. 511 STEINBACHER Georg 1965 AUT WSV-Schwoich 2. 9:49.1 (14) 28:08.2 (13) 45:35.6 +4:45.2

16. 546 BRUEGGL Tom 1980 AUt 7. 10:22.9 (23) 29:00.4 (19) 46:13.0 +5:22.6

17. 531 GRUBER Günter 1966 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer 3. 10:22.2 (22) 28:58.2 (17) 46:24.9 +5:34.5

18. 529 HAIN Anton 1957 AUT Tüpl Hochfilzen 1. 9:58.3 (17) 28:57.6 (16) 46:25.6 +5:35.2

19. 574 SCHWARZ Otto 1950 GER SV Tegernsee 1. 10:17.6 (21) 29:01.2 (20) 46:28.8 +5:38.4

20. 586 SEIDENBUSCH Victor 1958 GER SC Grossberg 2. 10:17.1 (20) 28:58.8 (18) 46:30.5 +5:40.1

21. 597 RIEDLSPERGER Georg 1969 AUT TSU St. Veit 4. 9:56.5 (15) 29:15.0 (21) 47:34.8 +6:44.4

22. 565 SALFENAUER Robert 1973 AUT LRL Söllhandl 8. 9:57.7 (16) 29:15.8 (22) 47:35.2 +6:44.8

23. 513 RAMESBERGER Reinhold 1961 GER SK Ramsau 5. 10:23.4 (24) 29:40.7 (23) 48:05.1 +7:14.7

24. 596 SCHIFFNER Felix 1992 AUT HIB Saalfelden 4. 9:59.3 (18) 29:49.6 (24) 48:11.2 +7:20.8

25. 584 HANZLIK Holger 1952 GER Skiklub Jätsstadt 3. 10:26.3 (25) 29:57.1 (25) 48:37.5 +7:47.1

26. 523 BRUEGGL Manfred 1964 AUT SC Maria Alm 6. 10:56.8 (28) 30:34.7 (27) 48:50.3 +7:59.9

27. 609 DENGG Erich 1953 AUT SV Raika Radfeld 4. 10:55.2 (27) 30:31.3 (26) 48:53.8 +8:03.4

28. 536 BAUER Remigius 1979 GER Sport-bauer-raching-team 9. 10:36.6 (26) 31:00.0 (29) 50:06.1 +9:15.7

29. 551 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT SK Maishofen 7. 11:18.3 (35) 31:29.2 (32) 50:19.4 +9:29.0

30. 519 PICHLER Guenter 1960 AUT Kuchl 5. 10:56.8 (=28) 31:23.6 (31) 50:21.1 +9:30.7

31. 528 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT 8. 11:11.7 (33) 31:20.4 (30) 50:21.3 +9:30.9

32. 578 WEISBECKER Martin 1967 GER SC  Ainring 9. 11:36.8 (38) 32:07.9 (33) 51:11.4 +10:21.0

33. 563 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT Justizwache Göllersdorf 10. 12:06.4 (49) 32:24.5 (39) 51:13.2 +10:22.8

34. 542 FILIPITSCH Albert 1960 AUT 6. 11:45.5 (41) 32:11.2 (35) 51:13.7 +10:23.3

35. 562 FELLER Horst 1942 GER SK Nesselwang 2. 11:08.5 (32) 32:08.9 (34) 51:14.9 +10:24.5

36. 534 MOOSLEITNER Helmut 1950 AUT 3. 11:43.0 (39) 32:22.4 (38) 51:15.4 +10:25.0

37. 566 BIERMAIER Jürgen 1967 GER TSV Siegsdorf 11. 11:36.4 (37) 32:13.2 (36) 51:16.6 +10:26.2

38. 588 GANSCHNIGG Norbert 1966 AUT 12. 11:04.4 (30) 32:20.9 (37) 51:53.8 +11:03.4

39. 510 PIRCHNER Rupert 1957 AUT USV Hüttschlag 7. 11:56.3 (44) 32:48.7 (43) 52:13.9 +11:23.5

40. 592 RITTER Georg 1966 AUT SL St. Johann / Tirol 13. 11:58.8 (47) 32:39.6 (41) 52:15.2 +11:24.8

41. 533 KLAUSER Eduard 1950 AUT SLV Bernau (Chiemsee) 4. 11:13.7 (34) 32:32.0 (40) 52:16.8 +11:26.4
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden - 23.Jänner 2011
Results 21km Overall

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.1 INT.2 Total Diff

42. 589 CANTONATI Johann 1959 AUT 8. 11:05.0 (31) 32:47.8 (42) 52:26.7 +11:36.3

43. 585 PRZYBILLA Harald 1966 GER PTSV Rosenheim 14. 12:01.5 (48) 32:56.6 (44) 52:44.1 +11:53.7

44. 554 SCHMUCK Christof 1976 AUT 3Team Saalfelden 10. 11:55.7 (43) 33:12.7 (47) 53:04.9 +12:14.5

45. 526 WALLNER Josef 1949 AUT NF Rauris 5. 11:54.5 (42) 33:11.6 (46) 53:06.6 +12:16.2

46. 587 KRAAS-COX Michael 1968 GER TSV Brannenburg 15. 11:57.3 (45) 33:08.4 (45) 53:17.6 +12:27.2

47. 540 ETZER Peter 1972 AUT RLC St. Veit / Pg. 11. 12:37.2 (55) 33:38.6 (49) 53:24.7 +12:34.3

48. 590 GANSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT 16. 11:29.7 (36) 33:19.1 (48) 53:29.5 +12:39.1

49. 593 SCHWAB Roland 1983 AUT HSV Saalfelden 5. 13:08.6 (63) 34:02.7 (52) 54:04.2 +13:13.8

50. 544 BROUKX Michael 1975 AUT bikeklinik.com 12. 11:57.9 (46) 33:42.1 (50) 54:29.0 +13:38.6

51. 557 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT SV Semperit 13. 12:17.0 (50) 34:20.8 (54) 54:34.5 +13:44.1

52. 602 GUMPOLD Erich 1961 AUT Aufi Owi, Sport Wieländler 17. 12:25.4 (53) 33:59.7 (51) 54:42.9 +13:52.5

53. 610 ALTENBERGER Hubert 1944 AUT SV Raika Radfeld 6. 12:23.4 (52) 34:09.9 (53) 54:49.8 +13:59.4

54. 549 SPIELBICHLER Elmar 1963 AUT HSV Saalfelden 18. 12:38.4 (56) 34:38.4 (56) 55:24.0 +14:33.6

55. 569 EITLER Gernot 1966 AUT 3 Team Saalf. 19. 12:49.8 (57) 35:05.7 (58) 55:27.3 +14:36.9

56. 530 RANK Christian 1965 AUT Tüpl Hochfilzen 20. 12:36.3 (54) 35:06.4 (59) 55:30.2 +14:39.8

57. 508 PROMMEGGER Christian 1979 AUT HSV Saalfelden 14. 11:43.8 (40) 34:30.5 (55) 55:31.9 +14:41.5

58. 594 KÖSTLE Robert 1960 AUT SC Ruhpolding 9. 12:53.0 (58) 34:48.3 (57) 55:41.1 +14:50.7

59. 524 BRUNNAUER Hanspeter 1960 AUT ARC 10. 13:09.3 (64) 35:57.5 (61) 56:55.5 +16:05.1

60. 559 SPIELBICHLER Gerald 1962 AUT SK Lenzing 21. 12:21.5 (51) 35:58.8 (62) 56:57.5 +16:07.1

61. 512 THEMESSL-HUBER Erwin 1955 AUT SK Kirchbach 11. 13:00.8 (59) 36:07.3 (63) 57:14.8 +16:24.4

62. 505 WANGER Josef 1956 AUT Loipenflitzer Mittersill 12. 13:10.9 (65) 35:56.8 (60) 57:18.1 +16:27.7

63. 570 WEISKOPF Gerald 1980 AUT 15. 13:07.2 (62) 36:32.1 (65) 57:40.2 +16:49.8

64. 525 LIMMER Thomas 1961 GER 22. 13:18.2 (66) 36:43.4 (66) 58:06.5 +17:16.1

65. 535 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT Loipenfüchse Kaprun 7. 13:53.4 (73) 37:02.5 (68) 58:10.0 +17:19.6

66. 572 TSCHURTSCHENTHALER Martin 1988 AUT 6. 13:19.1 (67) 37:19.0 (70) 58:43.8 +17:53.4

67. 576 UNTERBERGER Richard 1941 AUT SC Bruck a. d. Glocknerstraße 8. 13:02.8 (60) 36:54.1 (67) 58:52.4 +18:02.0

68. 567 ALTMANNSHOFER Andreas 1969 GER TSV Siegsdorf 23. 13:06.1 (61) 36:24.5 (64) 58:53.3 +18:02.9

69. 532 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT WSV Ramsau 1. 13:23.8 (69) 37:14.6 (69) 59:01.7 +18:11.3

70. 600 SCHMUCK Erich 1960 AUT SC-St. Martin / Lofer 13. 13:23.5 (68) 37:44.1 (71) 1:00:59.8 +20:09.4

71. 541 HOLLAUS Wastl 1959 AUT 14. 13:48.9 (72) 38:16.2 (72) 1:01:06.3 +20:15.9

72. 573 GRIESSNER Alfred 1957 AUT Schiclub Maria Alm 15. 13:47.8 (71) 38:35.4 (73) 1:01:08.6 +20:18.2

73. 598 DR. SCHALK Hanspeter 1980 AUT SV Magistrat Linz 16. 13:58.8 (75) 38:48.5 (74) 1:01:16.4 +20:26.0

74. 568 BRANDSTÄTTER Walter 1939 AUT HWK Recing 2. 13:57.9 (74) 38:54.0 (75) 1:02:00.7 +21:10.3

75. 555 HOCHWARTER Marcus 1982 AUT USV Weißbach 7. 13:31.6 (70) 40:46.6 (76) 1:04:22.1 +23:31.7

76. 591 HALLER Georg 1954 AUT 16. 14:06.7 (76) 30:36.0 (28) 1:04:39.4 +23:49.0

77. 521 CZERNY Josef 1949 AUT USC Neukirchen 9. 14:38.9 (78) 41:04.6 (77) 1:05:22.3 +24:31.9

78. 538 LEDERER Werner 1964 AUT Loipenfüchse AUT 24. 14:30.3 (77) 41:09.8 (78) 1:05:24.7 +24:34.3

79. 571 WEITLANER Matthias 1963 AUT 25. 14:54.8 (80) 41:39.5 (79) 1:05:59.3 +25:08.9

80. 507 BRAUNEGGER Hubert 1945 AUT SC Steyr 10. 14:51.6 (79) 41:43.0 (80) 1:06:30.2 +25:39.8

81. 608 ORNOT Alfred 1943 GER RC Herpersdorf 11. 16:07.9 (82) 45:13.1 (82) 1:12:36.0 +31:45.6

82. 548 BOSMAN Egbert 1946 NED 12. 16:27.4 (83) 46:07.5 (83) 1:16:22.2 +35:31.8

83. 604 MADEJCZYK Otto 1955 GER SC Isaria Unterföhring 17. 15:00.9 (81) 42:35.5 (81) 1:37:57.3 +57:06.9

558 PERSTLING Franz 1954 AUT Loipenfüchse Kaprun 12:20.3 DNF
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden
23.Jänner 2011

Results 42km Klassen
# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.2 INT.3 Total Diff

     Allg.Klasse männl.

1. 77 HAINDL Stefan 1985 AUT LPSV Salzburg 2. 25:39.7 (1) 1:10:40.8 (1) 1:47:24.9

2. 8 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT SC Saalfelden 7. 27:13.2 (2) 1:13:56.0 (2) 1:51:49.4 +4:24.5

3. 88 GRUNDNER  Lukas 1982 AUT Moooove racingteam 14. 28:11.3 (3) 1:16:21.3 (3) 1:57:40.7 +10:15.8

4. 98 LACKNER Manuel 1986 AUT Intersport Ramsau 34. 31:43.9 (4) 1:25:24.9 (4) 2:09:05.3 +21:40.4

5. 49 SCHWAIGER Tobias 1990 AUT HSV - Saalfelden 75. 39:05.8 (5) 1:40:16.9 (5) 2:32:32.1 +45:07.2

     AK I männl.

1. 2 RIEDER Enrico 1974 AUT SK Saalfelden 1. 25:31.4 (1) 1:08:31.0 (1) 1:46:06.1

2. 4 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Salomon Team 4. 25:40.5 (2) 1:10:40.1 (2) 1:47:31.8 +1:25.7

3. 36 SCHUSTER Josef 1973 AUT SK Saalfelden 9. 28:10.2 (3) 1:16:19.6 (3) 1:55:29.5 +9:23.4

4. 9 SCHAFFER Christian 1979 AUT 20. 30:27.1 (6) 1:20:56.6 (5) 2:01:33.7 +15:27.6

5. 100 ZENKER Dominik 1977 GER TV Forza Raga ZZI 22. 30:41.4 (7) 1:20:59.5 (6) 2:02:02.7 +15:56.6

6. 94 STRICKNER Gregor 1972 AUT SC Saalfelden 30. 29:00.7 (5) 1:19:30.2 (4) 2:06:12.2 +20:06.1

7. 87 GRAFL Reinhard 1971 AUT SC Westendorf 31. 31:19.9 (9) 1:23:42.0 (7) 2:07:53.8 +21:47.7

8. 34 KORN Michael 1971 GER Skiclub Jossgrund 36. 32:25.2 (11) 1:26:20.6 (9) 2:10:06.7 +24:00.6

9. 76 PERNKOPF Peter 1973 AUT 38. 32:24.0 (10) 1:26:21.2 (10) 2:10:59.7 +24:53.6

10. 97 FISCHBACHER Wilhelm 1972 AUT Intersport Ramsau 47. 30:49.0 (8) 1:24:49.9 (8) 2:13:03.2 +26:57.1

11. 35 GAHLEITNER Gerhard 1971 AUT 53. 34:38.3 (12) 1:29:59.1 (11) 2:16:33.6 +30:27.5

12. 41 KIMBERGER Marcus 1978 GER VfL Egenburg 58. 35:02.7 (13) 1:33:07.9 (12) 2:21:00.3 +34:54.2

13. 32 EGGER Roland 1974 AUT 63. 36:13.0 (14) 1:34:32.3 (13) 2:24:53.3 +38:47.2

14. 79 ROMSTÄTTER Jakob 1977 GER 66. 29:00.0 (4) 1:38:16.2 (14) 2:26:25.9 +40:19.8

15. 5 HEUGENHAUSER Thomas 1976 AUT 68. 37:27.3 (15) 1:39:46.2 (15) 2:28:36.5 +42:30.4

39 HAUSER Mark 1980 AUT SC Leogang 28:45.9 DNF

43 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm DNF

     AK II weibl.

1. 69 TÜCHLER Heidi 1969 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 3. 38:14.8 (2) 1:40:25.0 (1) 2:32:13.5

2. 50 SCHMID Karin 1962 AUT BRD Wels 4. 30:22.0 (1) 1:43:22.8 (2) 2:37:56.0 +5:42.5

     AK II männl.

1. 95 STANDMANN  Michael 1965 AUT Atomic Racing Team 3. 25:40.1 (2) 1:10:39.5 (1) 1:47:31.3

2. 96 STANDMANN  Johann 1963 AUT Atomic Racing Team 5. 25:38.6 (1) 1:10:41.3 (2) 1:48:27.3 +56.0

3. 56 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT SC  Leogang 8. 27:15.0 (3) 1:13:55.4 (3) 1:51:53.1 +4:21.8

4. 58 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Kitzbüheler Ski Club 10. 28:09.2 (5) 1:16:20.4 (6) 1:55:29.7 +7:58.4

5. 12 KIRCHNER Manfred 1962 AUT Laufclub Oberpinzgau 11. 28:11.0 (6) 1:16:18.9 (5) 1:55:31.0 +7:59.7

6. 13 HOPMAN Niels 1967 AUT WSV Ramsau 13. 28:08.8 (4) 1:16:18.2 (4) 1:56:07.9 +8:36.6

7. 66 KERSCHBAUMER Thomas 1966 AUT USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard 16. 28:57.9 (8) 1:18:38.4 (8) 1:58:50.1 +11:18.8

8. 86 EHRENBERGER Klaus 1970 AUT SC Westendorf 18. 29:02.3 (9) 1:18:36.4 (7) 1:59:44.4 +12:13.1

9. 42 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 19. 30:03.2 (10) 1:20:54.3 (9) 2:01:30.4 +13:59.1

10. 72 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER TSV Hartpenning 21. 30:34.8 (17) 1:21:00.6 (11) 2:01:55.2 +14:23.9

11. 74 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT SK Maishofen 23. 30:29.0 (13) 1:20:57.5 (10) 2:02:05.0 +14:33.7

12. 40 MARKUS Putzenbacher 1964 AUT Tus Gröbming 27. 31:51.8 (19) 1:23:18.4 (15) 2:04:36.4 +17:05.1

13. 63 EPP Günter 1964 AUT HSV Saalfelden 28. 30:32.9 (=14) 1:21:55.0 (13) 2:05:19.5 +17:48.2

14. 11 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT USC Atomic St. Leonhard 29. 30:36.3 (18) 1:21:53.7 (12) 2:05:19.6 +17:48.3

15. 89 SODER Alfred 1967 AUT SC St. Johann/Tirol 32. 30:34.1 (16) 1:23:17.9 (14) 2:08:12.1 +20:40.8

16. 611 HOPPO Hermann 1962 GER SK Rosenheim 33. 33:43.9 (26) 1:26:50.0 (20) 2:08:50.0 +21:18.7

17. 64 FROEHLICH Hanno 1969 GER SALOMON-LEKI RACING TEAM 35. 33:34.8 (25) 1:26:43.9 (19) 2:09:21.1 +21:49.8

18. 22 FAHRNER Andreas 1970 AUT 37. 32:27.2 (22) 1:26:18.9 (18) 2:10:11.4 +22:40.1

19. 38 LEHERBAUER Gottfried 1967 AUT Naturfreunde Wals 39. 33:59.3 (28) 1:29:23.6 (24) 2:11:31.9 +24:00.6

20. 16 MOESCHL Martin 1967 AUT USV-Weissbach 40. 32:12.0 (20) 1:25:32.0 (17) 2:11:54.4 +24:23.1

21. 71 FAMLER Peter 1966 41. 30:32.9 (14) 1:25:21.0 (16) 2:11:55.7 +24:24.4

22. 23 RAINER Bruno 1965 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer 42. 32:24.1 (21) 1:26:56.0 (21) 2:11:58.6 +24:27.3

23. 67 NAESS Robert 1964 NOR 44. 32:49.6 (23) 1:27:16.9 (22) 2:12:09.3 +24:38.0

24. 59 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT bikes4you 49. 33:30.9 (24) 1:28:35.1 (23) 2:13:45.9 +26:14.6

25. 90 TAUTZ Stefan 1967 GER DAV Berchtesgaden 57. 33:54.1 (27) 1:32:17.1 (25) 2:19:56.0 +32:24.7

26. 3 SEIBERT Harald 1965 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 60. 36:02.9 (31) 1:34:37.4 (27) 2:22:27.1 +34:55.8

27. 80 GROSSAUER Fritz 1961 AUT SU-Eidenberg 62. 35:01.0 (29) 1:33:10.7 (26) 2:22:37.1 +35:05.8

28. 33 RAMHAPP Richard 1967 AUT NF Höflein 71. 30:09.0 (11) 1:40:18.5 (30) 2:29:32.4 +42:01.1

29. 70 EHEGARTNER Gerhard 1962 AUT Union Fornach 73. 28:48.0 (7) 1:38:50.0 (29) 2:31:39.2 +44:07.9

30. 54 GRUNDNER Rupert 1964 AUT 74. 35:24.8 (30) 1:35:54.0 (28) 2:31:43.4 +44:12.1

31. 65 ROUSSEAU Francois 1963 fra 80. 38:48.9 (32) 1:44:29.8 (31) 2:38:45.0 +51:13.7

32. 92 SCHARDT Joachim 1964 GER SC Inzell 81. 30:17.0 (12) 1:44:43.5 (32) 2:42:35.3 +55:04.0

33. 10 DAXER Alois 1961 AUT 82. 38:57.7 (33) 1:46:24.7 (33) 2:43:33.7 +56:02.4
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden - 23.Jänner 2011
Results 42km Klassen

# Bib Name YoB Nation Club # INT.2 INT.3 Total Diff

34. 82 SCHRETTHAUSER Martin 1967 AUT 84. 40:58.8 (34) 1:54:56.4 (34) 2:59:01.3 +1:11:30.

     AK III  weibl.

1. 53 VÖLK Angelika 1959 GER SC Moosham 1. 31:22.3 (1) 1:24:32.9 (1) 2:08:54.9

2. 99 KRASSNITZER Caroline 1958 AUT 3 Team Saalfelden 2. 35:35.0 (2) 1:34:28.7 (2) 2:21:49.3 +12:54.4

3. 62 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT SC Bad Gastein 5. 39:22.2 (3) 1:48:11.7 (3) 2:44:30.9 +35:36.0

4. 73 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT 6. 45:08.0 (5) 1:59:15.6 (4) 3:01:28.8 +52:33.9

5. 83 STEMPLINGER  Hedi 1958 GER WSV Rastbüchl 7. 44:54.6 (4) 2:03:42.9 (5) 3:14:12.7 +1:05:17.

     AK III männl.

1. 85 DANNER  Franz 1960 GER SC Gaissach 6. 27:11.2 (1) 1:13:56.8 (1) 1:51:42.5

2. 21 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT ESV Uttendorf 12. 28:09.6 (2) 1:16:17.7 (2) 1:55:32.7 +3:50.2

3. 91 KURZ Albert 1951 GER SC Schönau 15. 28:57.0 (4) 1:18:37.5 (4) 1:58:48.5 +7:06.0

4. 81 EGGERSBERGER Sepp 1956 GER SV Waakirchen 17. 28:29.3 (3) 1:18:36.9 (3) 1:58:54.0 +7:11.5

5. 60 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT RC Mitterberg 24. 30:27.8 (6) 1:20:55.5 (5) 2:02:10.4 +10:27.9

6. 24 RIPPER Anton 1956 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer 25. 30:32.1 (7) 1:21:01.2 (6) 2:02:53.1 +11:10.6

7. 30 RATHBAUER, DR. Joachim 1959 AUT 26. 30:36.6 (8) 1:21:56.5 (7) 2:04:28.3 +12:45.8

8. 93 THALER Sebastian 1954 AUT SV Kitzsport 43. 32:10.0 (9) 1:27:31.9 (9) 2:12:03.8 +20:21.3

9. 14 AHM Josef 1959 AUT Leoberpinzgau 45. 32:45.2 (10) 1:27:29.2 (8) 2:12:36.9 +20:54.4

10. 52 BAUMGARTNER Wolfgang 1957 AUT Bergrettungsdienst  Wels 51. 33:48.1 (11) 1:28:33.0 (10) 2:15:11.2 +23:28.7

11. 601 HUFNAGL Kuno 1960 AUT Taekwon-Do Oberndorf 52. 34:03.9 (12) 1:29:45.8 (11) 2:15:27.8 +23:45.3

12. 68 DEN BLANKEN Wim A 1953 NL SLT Nederland 59. 35:09.7 (14) 1:33:53.4 (12) 2:21:49.3 +30:06.8

13. 75 SCHÄFFER Alexander 1958 AUT HSV Saalfelden 65. 36:52.7 (15) 1:36:54.0 (14) 2:25:53.5 +34:11.0

14. 1 HOLLAUS Josef 1957 AUT SKM 67. 35:04.5 (13) 1:34:31.7 (13) 2:27:46.7 +36:04.2

15. 20 STEINER Sepp 1955 AUT 72. 37:16.5 (16) 1:38:57.4 (15) 2:30:34.1 +38:51.6

16. 7 WEICHENBERGER Johannes 1958 AUT Linz AG Sport 77. 30:20.0 (5) 1:41:09.2 (16) 2:34:27.3 +42:44.8

17. 78 WEISKOPF Michael 1956 AUT TSK Prägraten 78. 39:02.4 (18) 1:42:32.5 (18) 2:35:07.4 +43:24.9

18. 48 LASSER Michael 1958 AUT 79. 37:23.9 (17) 1:41:11.3 (17) 2:36:00.3 +44:17.8

19. 55 GRIEßENAUER Josef 1957 AUT 83. 41:42.7 (19) 1:50:40.8 (19) 2:47:38.9 +55:56.4

     AK IV männl.

1. 27 SPADINGER Josef 1947 AUT Union Maria-Schnolln 46. 32:54.0 (2) 1:27:30.8 (2) 2:12:55.7

2. 44 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT HSV-Saalfelden 48. 32:46.5 (1) 1:27:15.2 (1) 2:13:15.0 +19.3

3. 51 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT d&h radsportteam 50. 33:24.9 (4) 1:28:31.8 (3) 2:14:31.8 +1:36.1

4. 29 PIETSCH Hubert 1949 GER TSV Marquartstein 55. 33:20.6 (3) 1:30:04.0 (4) 2:17:57.5 +5:01.8

5. 26 WINDBERGER Kurt 1941 AUT USC Neukirchen 61. 36:03.8 (5) 1:34:30.4 (5) 2:22:35.8 +9:40.1

6. 25 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT Union St. Lambrecht 64. 36:46.1 (7) 1:36:55.3 (6) 2:25:26.0 +12:30.3

7. 15 EIERMANN Robert 1944 GER MRRC-München 70. 36:44.4 (6) 1:38:56.4 (7) 2:29:07.5 +16:11.8

8. 101 EDER Matthias 1949 GER TSV Teisendorf 76. 37:11.0 (8) 1:39:43.4 (8) 2:32:36.8 +19:41.1

9. 84 STEMPLINGER  Sepp 1950 GER WSV Rastbüchl 85. 43:00.6 (9) 2:02:21.3 (9) 3:14:12.3 +1:01:16.

     AK V männl.

1. 102 RIEDER Sebastian 1939 AUT SV Schwaich 54. 33:34.5 (1) 1:29:45.7 (1) 2:16:34.1

2. 47 WALDBRUNNER Peter 1939 AUT wsc-bad mitterndorf 56. 35:04.5 (2) 1:32:47.4 (2) 2:19:15.4 +2:41.3

3. 31 THIEDE Erwin 1939 GER Forstenrieder SC 69. 35:32.3 (3) 1:35:34.2 (3) 2:29:05.6 +12:31.5
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden
23.Jänner 2011

Results 42km Overall
# Bib Name YoB Nati Club Class # INT.2 INT.3 Total Diff

     F

1. 53 VÖLK Angelika 1959 GER SC Moosham AK III  weibl. 1. 31:22.3 (2) 1:24:32.9 (1) 2:08:54.9

2. 99 KRASSNITZER Caroline 1958 AUT 3 Team Saalfelden AK III  weibl. 2. 35:35.0 (3) 1:34:28.7 (2) 2:21:49.3 +12:54.4

3. 69 TÜCHLER Heidi 1969 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II weibl. 1. 38:14.8 (4) 1:40:25.0 (3) 2:32:13.5 +23:18.6

4. 50 SCHMID Karin 1962 AUT BRD Wels AK II weibl. 2. 30:22.0 (1) 1:43:22.8 (4) 2:37:56.0 +29:01.1

5. 62 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT SC Bad Gastein AK III  weibl. 3. 39:22.2 (5) 1:48:11.7 (5) 2:44:30.9 +35:36.0

6. 73 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT AK III  weibl. 4. 45:08.0 (7) 1:59:15.6 (6) 3:01:28.8 +52:33.9

7. 83 STEMPLINGER  Hedi 1958 GER WSV Rastbüchl AK III  weibl. 5. 44:54.6 (6) 2:03:42.9 (7) 3:14:12.7 +1:05:17.

     M

1. 2 RIEDER Enrico 1974 AUT SK Saalfelden AK I männl. 1. 25:31.4 (1) 1:08:31.0 (1) 1:46:06.1

2. 77 HAINDL Stefan 1985 AUT LPSV Salzburg Allg.Klasse männl. 1. 25:39.7 (3) 1:10:40.8 (4) 1:47:24.9 +1:18.8

3. 95 STANDMANN  Michael 1965 AUT Atomic Racing Team AK II männl. 1. 25:40.1 (4) 1:10:39.5 (2) 1:47:31.3 +1:25.2

4. 4 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Salomon Team AK I männl. 2. 25:40.5 (5) 1:10:40.1 (3) 1:47:31.8 +1:25.7

5. 96 STANDMANN  Johann 1963 AUT Atomic Racing Team AK II männl. 2. 25:38.6 (2) 1:10:41.3 (5) 1:48:27.3 +2:21.2

6. 85 DANNER  Franz 1960 GER SC Gaissach AK III männl. 1. 27:11.2 (6) 1:13:56.8 (8) 1:51:42.5 +5:36.4

7. 8 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT SC Saalfelden Allg.Klasse männl. 2. 27:13.2 (7) 1:13:56.0 (7) 1:51:49.4 +5:43.3

8. 56 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT SC  Leogang AK II männl. 3. 27:15.0 (8) 1:13:55.4 (6) 1:51:53.1 +5:47.0

9. 36 SCHUSTER Josef 1973 AUT SK Saalfelden AK I männl. 3. 28:10.2 (12) 1:16:19.6 (12) 1:55:29.5 +9:23.4

10. 58 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Kitzbüheler Ski Club AK II männl. 4. 28:09.2 (10) 1:16:20.4 (13) 1:55:29.7 +9:23.6

11. 12 KIRCHNER Manfred 1962 AUT Laufclub Oberpinzgau AK II männl. 5. 28:11.0 (13) 1:16:18.9 (11) 1:55:31.0 +9:24.9

12. 21 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT ESV Uttendorf AK III männl. 2. 28:09.6 (11) 1:16:17.7 (9) 1:55:32.7 +9:26.6

13. 13 HOPMAN Niels 1967 AUT WSV Ramsau AK II männl. 6. 28:08.8 (9) 1:16:18.2 (10) 1:56:07.9 +10:01.8

14. 88 GRUNDNER  Lukas 1982 AUT Moooove racingteam Allg.Klasse männl. 3. 28:11.3 (14) 1:16:21.3 (14) 1:57:40.7 +11:34.6

15. 91 KURZ Albert 1951 GER SC Schönau AK III männl. 3. 28:57.0 (17) 1:18:37.5 (17) 1:58:48.5 +12:42.4

16. 66 KERSCHBAUMER Thomas 1966 AUT USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard AK II männl. 7. 28:57.9 (18) 1:18:38.4 (18) 1:58:50.1 +12:44.0

17. 81 EGGERSBERGER Sepp 1956 GER SV Waakirchen AK III männl. 4. 28:29.3 (15) 1:18:36.9 (16) 1:58:54.0 +12:47.9

18. 86 EHRENBERGER Klaus 1970 AUT SC Westendorf AK II männl. 8. 29:02.3 (21) 1:18:36.4 (15) 1:59:44.4 +13:38.3

19. 42 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II männl. 9. 30:03.2 (22) 1:20:54.3 (20) 2:01:30.4 +15:24.3

20. 9 SCHAFFER Christian 1979 AUT AK I männl. 4. 30:27.1 (26) 1:20:56.6 (22) 2:01:33.7 +15:27.6

21. 72 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER TSV Hartpenning AK II männl. 10. 30:34.8 (33) 1:21:00.6 (25) 2:01:55.2 +15:49.1

22. 100 ZENKER Dominik 1977 GER TV Forza Raga ZZI AK I männl. 5. 30:41.4 (36) 1:20:59.5 (24) 2:02:02.7 +15:56.6

23. 74 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT SK Maishofen AK II männl. 11. 30:29.0 (28) 1:20:57.5 (23) 2:02:05.0 +15:58.9

24. 60 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT RC Mitterberg AK III männl. 5. 30:27.8 (27) 1:20:55.5 (21) 2:02:10.4 +16:04.3

25. 24 RIPPER Anton 1956 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer AK III männl. 6. 30:32.1 (29) 1:21:01.2 (26) 2:02:53.1 +16:47.0

26. 30 RATHBAUER, DR. Joachim 1959 AUT AK III männl. 7. 30:36.6 (35) 1:21:56.5 (29) 2:04:28.3 +18:22.2

27. 40 MARKUS Putzenbacher 1964 AUT Tus Gröbming AK II männl. 12. 31:51.8 (40) 1:23:18.4 (31) 2:04:36.4 +18:30.3

28. 63 EPP Günter 1964 AUT HSV Saalfelden AK II männl. 13. 30:32.9 (=30) 1:21:55.0 (28) 2:05:19.5 +19:13.4

29. 11 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT USC Atomic St. Leonhard AK II männl. 14. 30:36.3 (34) 1:21:53.7 (27) 2:05:19.6 +19:13.5

30. 94 STRICKNER Gregor 1972 AUT SC Saalfelden AK I männl. 6. 29:00.7 (20) 1:19:30.2 (19) 2:06:12.2 +20:06.1

31. 87 GRAFL Reinhard 1971 AUT SC Westendorf AK I männl. 7. 31:19.9 (38) 1:23:42.0 (32) 2:07:53.8 +21:47.7

32. 89 SODER Alfred 1967 AUT SC St. Johann/Tirol AK II männl. 15. 30:34.1 (32) 1:23:17.9 (30) 2:08:12.1 +22:06.0

33. 611 HOPPO Hermann 1962 GER SK Rosenheim AK II männl. 16. 33:43.9 (56) 1:26:50.0 (41) 2:08:50.0 +22:43.9

34. 98 LACKNER Manuel 1986 AUT Intersport Ramsau Allg.Klasse männl. 4. 31:43.9 (39) 1:25:24.9 (35) 2:09:05.3 +22:59.2

35. 64 FROEHLICH Hanno 1969 GER SALOMON-LEKI RACING TEAM AK II männl. 17. 33:34.8 (55) 1:26:43.9 (40) 2:09:21.1 +23:15.0

36. 34 KORN Michael 1971 GER Skiclub Jossgrund AK I männl. 8. 32:25.2 (45) 1:26:20.6 (38) 2:10:06.7 +24:00.6

37. 22 FAHRNER Andreas 1970 AUT AK II männl. 18. 32:27.2 (46) 1:26:18.9 (37) 2:10:11.4 +24:05.3

38. 76 PERNKOPF Peter 1973 AUT AK I männl. 9. 32:24.0 (43) 1:26:21.2 (39) 2:10:59.7 +24:53.6

39. 38 LEHERBAUER Gottfried 1967 AUT Naturfreunde Wals AK II männl. 19. 33:59.3 (59) 1:29:23.6 (51) 2:11:31.9 +25:25.8

40. 16 MOESCHL Martin 1967 AUT USV-Weissbach AK II männl. 20. 32:12.0 (42) 1:25:32.0 (36) 2:11:54.4 +25:48.3

41. 71 FAMLER Peter 1966 AK II männl. 21. 30:32.9 (30) 1:25:21.0 (34) 2:11:55.7 +25:49.6

42. 23 RAINER Bruno 1965 AUT SC Mittersill Loipenflitzer AK II männl. 22. 32:24.1 (44) 1:26:56.0 (42) 2:11:58.6 +25:52.5

43. 93 THALER Sebastian 1954 AUT SV Kitzsport AK III männl. 8. 32:10.0 (41) 1:27:31.9 (47) 2:12:03.8 +25:57.7

44. 67 NAESS Robert 1964 NOR AK II männl. 23. 32:49.6 (49) 1:27:16.9 (44) 2:12:09.3 +26:03.2

45. 14 AHM Josef 1959 AUT Leoberpinzgau AK III männl. 9. 32:45.2 (47) 1:27:29.2 (45) 2:12:36.9 +26:30.8

46. 27 SPADINGER Josef 1947 AUT Union Maria-Schnolln AK IV männl. 1. 32:54.0 (50) 1:27:30.8 (46) 2:12:55.7 +26:49.6

47. 97 FISCHBACHER Wilhelm 1972 AUT Intersport Ramsau AK I männl. 10. 30:49.0 (37) 1:24:49.9 (33) 2:13:03.2 +26:57.1

48. 44 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT HSV-Saalfelden AK IV männl. 2. 32:46.5 (48) 1:27:15.2 (43) 2:13:15.0 +27:08.9

49. 59 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT bikes4you AK II männl. 24. 33:30.9 (53) 1:28:35.1 (50) 2:13:45.9 +27:39.8

50. 51 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT d&h radsportteam AK IV männl. 3. 33:24.9 (52) 1:28:31.8 (48) 2:14:31.8 +28:25.7

51. 52 BAUMGARTNER Wolfgang 1957 AUT Bergrettungsdienst  Wels AK III männl. 10. 33:48.1 (57) 1:28:33.0 (49) 2:15:11.2 +29:05.1

52. 601 HUFNAGL Kuno 1960 AUT Taekwon-Do Oberndorf AK III männl. 11. 34:03.9 (60) 1:29:45.8 (53) 2:15:27.8 +29:21.7

53. 35 GAHLEITNER Gerhard 1971 AUT AK I männl. 11. 34:38.3 (61) 1:29:59.1 (54) 2:16:33.6 +30:27.5
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6.Skimarathon Saalfelden - 23.Jänner 2011
Results 42km Overall

# Bib Name YoB Nati Club Class # INT.2 INT.3 Total Diff

54. 102 RIEDER Sebastian 1939 AUT SV Schwaich AK V männl. 1. 33:34.5 (54) 1:29:45.7 (52) 2:16:34.1 +30:28.0

55. 29 PIETSCH Hubert 1949 GER TSV Marquartstein AK IV männl. 4. 33:20.6 (51) 1:30:04.0 (55) 2:17:57.5 +31:51.4

56. 47 WALDBRUNNER Peter 1939 AUT wsc-bad mitterndorf AK V männl. 2. 35:04.5 (64) 1:32:47.4 (57) 2:19:15.4 +33:09.3

57. 90 TAUTZ Stefan 1967 GER DAV Berchtesgaden AK II männl. 25. 33:54.1 (58) 1:32:17.1 (56) 2:19:56.0 +33:49.9

58. 41 KIMBERGER Marcus 1978 GER VfL Egenburg AK I männl. 12. 35:02.7 (63) 1:33:07.9 (58) 2:21:00.3 +34:54.2

59. 68 DEN BLANKEN Wim A 1953 NL SLT Nederland AK III männl. 12. 35:09.7 (66) 1:33:53.4 (60) 2:21:49.3 +35:43.2

60. 3 SEIBERT Harald 1965 AUT SV Gallneukirchen AK II männl. 26. 36:02.9 (69) 1:34:37.4 (64) 2:22:27.1 +36:21.0

61. 26 WINDBERGER Kurt 1941 AUT USC Neukirchen AK IV männl. 5. 36:03.8 (70) 1:34:30.4 (61) 2:22:35.8 +36:29.7

62. 80 GROSSAUER Fritz 1961 AUT SU-Eidenberg AK II männl. 27. 35:01.0 (62) 1:33:10.7 (59) 2:22:37.1 +36:31.0

63. 32 EGGER Roland 1974 AUT AK I männl. 13. 36:13.0 (71) 1:34:32.3 (63) 2:24:53.3 +38:47.2

64. 25 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT Union St. Lambrecht AK IV männl. 6. 36:46.1 (73) 1:36:55.3 (68) 2:25:26.0 +39:19.9

65. 75 SCHÄFFER Alexander 1958 AUT HSV Saalfelden AK III männl. 13. 36:52.7 (74) 1:36:54.0 (67) 2:25:53.5 +39:47.4

66. 79 ROMSTÄTTER Jakob 1977 GER AK I männl. 14. 29:00.0 (19) 1:38:16.2 (69) 2:26:25.9 +40:19.8

67. 1 HOLLAUS Josef 1957 AUT SKM AK III männl. 14. 35:04.5 (=64) 1:34:31.7 (62) 2:27:46.7 +41:40.6

68. 5 HEUGENHAUSER Thomas 1976 AUT AK I männl. 15. 37:27.3 (78) 1:39:46.2 (74) 2:28:36.5 +42:30.4

69. 31 THIEDE Erwin 1939 GER Forstenrieder SC AK V männl. 3. 35:32.3 (68) 1:35:34.2 (65) 2:29:05.6 +42:59.5

70. 15 EIERMANN Robert 1944 GER MRRC-München AK IV männl. 7. 36:44.4 (72) 1:38:56.4 (71) 2:29:07.5 +43:01.4

71. 33 RAMHAPP Richard 1967 AUT NF Höflein AK II männl. 28. 30:09.0 (23) 1:40:18.5 (76) 2:29:32.4 +43:26.3

72. 20 STEINER Sepp 1955 AUT AK III männl. 15. 37:16.5 (76) 1:38:57.4 (72) 2:30:34.1 +44:28.0

73. 70 EHEGARTNER Gerhard 1962 AUT Union Fornach AK II männl. 29. 28:48.0 (16) 1:38:50.0 (70) 2:31:39.2 +45:33.1

74. 54 GRUNDNER Rupert 1964 AUT AK II männl. 30. 35:24.8 (67) 1:35:54.0 (66) 2:31:43.4 +45:37.3

75. 49 SCHWAIGER Tobias 1990 AUT HSV - Saalfelden Allg.Klasse männl. 5. 39:05.8 (82) 1:40:16.9 (75) 2:32:32.1 +46:26.0

76. 101 EDER Matthias 1949 GER TSV Teisendorf AK IV männl. 8. 37:11.0 (75) 1:39:43.4 (73) 2:32:36.8 +46:30.7

77. 7 WEICHENBERGER Johannes 1958 AUT Linz AG Sport AK III männl. 16. 30:20.0 (25) 1:41:09.2 (77) 2:34:27.3 +48:21.2

78. 78 WEISKOPF Michael 1956 AUT TSK Prägraten AK III männl. 17. 39:02.4 (81) 1:42:32.5 (79) 2:35:07.4 +49:01.3

79. 48 LASSER Michael 1958 AUT AK III männl. 18. 37:23.9 (77) 1:41:11.3 (78) 2:36:00.3 +49:54.2

80. 65 ROUSSEAU Francois 1963 fra AK II männl. 31. 38:48.9 (79) 1:44:29.8 (80) 2:38:45.0 +52:38.9

81. 92 SCHARDT Joachim 1964 GER SC Inzell AK II männl. 32. 30:17.0 (24) 1:44:43.5 (81) 2:42:35.3 +56:29.2

82. 10 DAXER Alois 1961 AUT AK II männl. 33. 38:57.7 (80) 1:46:24.7 (82) 2:43:33.7 +57:27.6

83. 55 GRIEßENAUER Josef 1957 AUT AK III männl. 19. 41:42.7 (84) 1:50:40.8 (83) 2:47:38.9 +1:01:32.

84. 82 SCHRETTHAUSER Martin 1967 AUT AK II männl. 34. 40:58.8 (83) 1:54:56.4 (84) 2:59:01.3 +1:12:55.

85. 84 STEMPLINGER  Sepp 1950 GER WSV Rastbüchl AK IV männl. 9. 43:00.6 (85) 2:02:21.3 (85) 3:14:12.3 +1:28:06.

39 HAUSER Mark 1980 AUT SC Leogang AK I männl. 28:45.9 DNF

43 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT SC Maria Alm AK I männl. DNF
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